
Domestic／Import Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.

MANUFACTURER

 　　　　COMMERCIAL NUMBER OF

   　　　　　   NAME VEHICLE

4

1

1

4

10

- 2003

M025A

RECALLED

-

- 2005

2000～2001

M187

Komatsu Utility  Co．，Ltd．

Due to poor sealing performance of check valve, which is installed to master
cylinder of disk brake truck, brake pressure might be dropped down because of oil
leak and the  braking stop distance will be longer in the worst case.

YEARTYPE

DESCRIPTION
OF DEFECT

TOTAL

2006～2008SB-M187T -

SB-M187

VEHICLE SAFETY／POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN 

2591 DATE September　3．2010

MODEL


