VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

			Domestic / <u>Import</u> Vehicles			
CAMPAIGN No.	IPAIGN No. 2591		DATE		September 3. 2010	
MANUFACTURER	Komatsu Utility Co. , Ltd.					
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	Due to poor sealing performance of check valve, which is installed to master cylinder of disk brake truck, brake pressure might be dropped down because of oil leak and the braking stop distance will be longer in the worst case.					
TYPE		COMMERCIAL		MODEL		NUMBER OF
		NAMI	NAME		'EAR CALLED	VEHICLE
M025A		_		2000~2001		4
M187		_		2003		1
SB-M187		_		2005		1
SB-M187T		-		2006~2008		4
				Т	OTAL	10